### SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

#### **CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM**

# TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

		Sindh Agriculture University Tandojam	
)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Para a series de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della c	
)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Autonomous body	
	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Financial Year 2021-2022	
	TENDER NUMBER	NIT No:PSO/13182-84 and Dated:- 15-12-2021	
	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	Tenders for Procurement of Equipments required Investigator Establishment of National Center for Vice Chancellor	by Principa Livestock
	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	1.55 Million	
	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	N/A	
)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)		
	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS P.	2018-19(Extandable as pe ER CONTRACT) SDDR-2010\	r 
))	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	30-12-2021	
)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLI (Attach list of buyers)	03	- 0
2)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03	
	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 03	
1)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)  NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSF	Attached  Refer BER, CS attached	
	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs. 702,000.00	
7)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN E <sup>T</sup> (i.e. 1 <sup>st</sup> , 2 <sup>nd</sup> , 3 <sup>rd</sup> EVALUATION BID).	VALUATION REPORT M/s. Rays Technologies, Lahore	
3)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Ti	ick one)	
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE	E PROCEDURE Yes Domes	tic/ Local
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOP	E PROCEDURE No	
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDU	RE No	
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE B		
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS AD	OPTED

EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:

	Vice Chancellor, Sindh Agriculture University, TandoJam
19) APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRA	ACT
20) WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	Yes No No
21) ADVERTISEMENT:	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes SPPRA Web SERIAL NO. # T00616-21-0003 Dated: 15-02-2021
(If yes, give date and SPPKA identification 140.)	No
ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes
The second secon	No No
<ul> <li>22) NATURE OF CONTRACT</li> <li>23) WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN (If yes, enclose a copy)</li> <li>24) WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN (If yes, enclose a copy)</li> <li>25) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIT METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING / WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDING / WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDING / WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDING / WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDING / WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDING / WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDING / WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDING / WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDING / WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED / WA</li></ul>	Yes No  Yes No  Yes No  Yes No  Yes No  Yes No
27) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST F BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancie	EVALUATED Yes V No No
28) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECH COMPLIANT?	NICALLY Yes No
29) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	Yes No
30) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO CONTRACT?	BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)	Yes V No

17.00	1) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED		
	(If yes, result thereof)	Yes	
		No	No
32	2) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN (If yes, give details)	THE T	ENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
		Yes	,
		No	No
33	3) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)	Yes	
		No	No
34	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA		
	(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes	
		No	No
35	) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY BLACK LISTED?	THAT	
			Yes   V   No
36	) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT	PROCU	PROCURING AGENCY TO THE JREMENT? IF SO. DETAILS TO
36	) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE	PROCU	PROCURING AGENCY TO THE JREMENT? IF SO. DETAILS TO
	) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT	PROCU T, IF AI	PROCURING AGENCY TO THE JREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO BROAD:
37	) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy)	PROCU T, IF AI	PROCURING AGENCY TO THE JREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO BROAD:  Yes No V  TON ADVANCE PAYMENT IN
37	) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy)  WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBITHE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	PROCU T, IF AL	PROCURING AGENCY TO THE JREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO BROAD:  Yes No
38)	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy)  WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBITHE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?  SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	PROCU F, IF AE	PROCURING AGENCY TO THE JREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO BROAD:  Yes No
37) 38) Signatu	) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy)  WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBITHE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	PROCU F, IF AE	PROCURING AGENCY TO THE JREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO BROAD:  Yes No
37) 38) Signatu Aut	WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISIT (If yes, enclose a copy)  WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBITHE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?  SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	PROCU F, IF AE	PROCURING AGENCY TO THE JREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO BROAD:  Yes No V  TON ADVANCE PAYMENT IN

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

Print

Save

Reset

## **Bid Evaluation Report**

Sindh Agriculture University, Tandojam. 1. Name of Procuring Agency: NIT No:PSO/13182-84 and Dated:- 15-12-2021 2. Tender Reference No: SPPRA Web SERIAL NO. # T00616-21-0003 Dated: 15-02-2021 Tenders for Procurement of Equipments required by 3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Principal Investigator, Establishment of National Center for Livestock Breeding Genetics & Genomics (NCLBG&G) Sub Center, Department of Animal Reproduction, Faculty of Animal Husbandry & Veterinary Sciences at Sindh Agriculture University, Tandojam. Single Stage Single Envelope Procedure. 4. Method of Procurement: N/A. 5. Tender Published: in Newspapers. 03 6. Total Bid documents Sold: 03 7. Total Bids Received:

01

02

Attached

30-012-2021 at 12.30 P.M

8. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):

9. Bid(s) Rejected:

10. Bid Opening date:

11. Comparative Statement.

### 12. Bid Evaluation Report:

Tender serial No:	Name of Firm or Bidder	Name of Items	Qty	Unit Cost Rupees offered by the bidder	Total Cost Rupees offered by the bidder	Ranking in items of Cost	Comparison With estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance / rejection	Remarks
02.	M/s. Rays Technologies,	Micro Centrifuge Machine	1	Rs. 614,250.00	Rs. 614,250.00	3 <sup>rd</sup> Lowest	N/A	Qualified	Accepted
03.	Lahore.	Magnetic (Heat option) Stirrer	1	Rs. 87,750.00	Rs. 87,750.00	1 <sup>st</sup> Lowest			

Prof. Dr. Akeel Ahmed Memon Department of Animal Reproduction Chairman

Dr. Islamuddin Majeedano Communication Specialist (A.R.I Tandojam)

Member

Mr. Fawaz/ Purchase & Store Officer

Member

Prof. Dr. Pershotam Khatri Project Director, Sub Center NCLBG & G

Co-Opt Member

Dr. Pinial Khan Butt Assistant Professor, ITC

Member

Associable

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT TENDERS FOR PROCUREMENT OF EQUIPMENTS REQUIRED BY PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR, ESTABLISHMENT OF NATIONAL CENTER FOR LIVESTOCK BREEDING GENETICS & GENOMICS (NCLBG&G) SUB CENTER, DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL REPRODUCTION, NATIONAL CENTER FOR LIVESTOCK BREEDING OF STREETING BY SCHOOLS AT SINDLE THING BETTA TANDOLAN.	L HUSBA
---	---------

Sr. #	Description	Qty	M/s. Zebra Expert S Hyderabad	. Zebra Expert Solution, Hyderabad	M/s. Rays Technologies, Lahore	ologies, Lahore	M/s. The World Wide Scientific, Karachi	orld Wide, Karachi	Remarks
			Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	
_	SPECTROPHOTOMETER  • Measure Nucleic Acids (DNA, RNA,mRNA, Oligos, etc.) with QC Ratios (260/280 and 260/230)  • Protein UV with QC Ratio (260/280)  • Wavelength range 190-1100 nm  • Wavelength accuracy ±2 nm  • Wavelength bandwidth 5 nm  • Color touch screen  • Micro-volume sample port (minimum volume 0.5 µL)  • Photometric accuracy ±0.005 A or 1% of the cooling	No.	2,691,000.00	2,691,000.00	2,100,150.00	2,100,150.00	990,000.00	00.000,066	Ist Lowest M/s. The World Wide Scientific, Karachi does not comply to the technical requirement (refer technical & Eligibility criteria sheet), M/s. Rays Technologies, Lahore and M/s. Zebra Expert Solution, Hyderabad qulified (TER), quoted rate out of budget
7	O CENTRIFUGE MACHINE  mum centrifuge 15000 rpm  rotor angle, al control  XCF 12300  city 0.2 to 2.0 ml  sl Z216M, made in Germany	01 No.	391,000.00	391,000.00	614,250.00	614,250.00	295,000.00	295,000.00	Awarded to 3rd Lowest M/s. Rays Technologies, Lahore, as the 1st Lowest M/s. The World Wide and 2nd lowest M/s. Zebra Expert Solution, Hyderabad does not comply to the technical requirement (refer technical & Eligibility criteria sheet).
6	Magnetic (Heat option) Stirrer  Speed range: 250 1500/min, Max- plate temp.: 370 C°,  Maximum stirring,  Volume: Up to 5.0 L,  Hot Platform size: 130 mm diameter,  Hot Platform material: Aluminum.  Model ARE Velp,	01 No.	185,000.00	185,000.00	87,750.00	87,750.00	118,000.00	118,000.00	Awarded to 1st Lowest M/s. Rays Technologies, Lahore.
	Sub Total	Fotal	t	3,267,000.00	1	2,802,150.00	1	1,403,000.00	
	(A) M/s. Rays Technologies, Lahore (B) M/s. Rays Technologies, Lahore	hore	614,250.00 87,750.00						
0	(Dunga Saran Lag Tara Thousand ) Only	[otal	702,000.00						
N.	ipees Seven Lac 1 wo 1 nousand J Only				1	+	4		

S Seven Lac 1 WO 1 nousand ) Only

Dr. Akeel Ahmed Men

Prof. Dr. Akeel Ahmed Memon Department of Animal Reproduction Chairman

Dr. Islamuddin Majeedano

Communication Specialist (A.R.I Tandojam)

Member

Mr. Fawar Store Officer

Prof Dr. Personata Khatri Project Director, Sub Center NCLBG & G Co-opted Member

Dr. Pinial Khan Butt Assistant Professor, ITC Member

Associable Propessor

### SINDH AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY, TANDOJAM

No: PSO/ 70-71

of 2022,

Dated: - 01 02-2022

To,

M/s. Rays Technologies,

7/I, Block F, Near Main Market Gulberg-II,

Lahore.

Subject:

LETTER OF AWARD TENDERS FOR PROCUREMENT OF EQUIPMENTS REQUIRED BY PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR, ESTABLISHMENT OF NATIONAL CENTER FOR LIVESTOCK BREEDING GENETICS & GENOMICS (NCLBG&G) SUB CENTER, DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL REPRODUCTION, FACULTY OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY & VETERINARY SCIENCES AT SINDH AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY, TANDOJAM.

With reference to this office NIT No: PSO/13182-84 and Dated:- 15-12-2021, the tender opened on 30-12-2021 at 12.30 P.M, for procurement of equipment.

The tender opening committee evaluated all the bids in accordance with the eligibility criteria set forth in the "Tender". We would like to inform you that according to bid evaluation procedure your firm has qualified in the following;

Tender Serial No:	Name of Items	Remarks		
02.	Micro Centrifuge Machine	Qualified		
03.	Magnetic (Heat option) Stirrer			
Note: - If	required; for more clarification please refer hoisted MoM.	, BER, TER sheets at SPPRA/SAU website		

Further you are requested to submit the following as prerequisite documents as stated in tender documents at page No. 34-35.

- Performance Security 05% as per SPPRA rule-39 of the offered bid in shape of pay Order/Bank Draft in the name of Director Finance, Sindh Agriculture University, Tandojam (Form is enclosed).
- The contract agreements on stamp paper of RS.100.00 (Rupees: One Hundred Only) by pasting stamp duties for value of Rs3.5 on per thousand (PKRs1000) and must be signed & stamp by Oath Commissioner as notified by the Govt. of Sindh, Agriculture University, Tandojam (Sample is attached).

Note - Attached forms must be properly filled, signed and stamped by concern official.

This may please be treated as **MOST URGENT**.

Director Finance Sindh Agriculture University Tandojam

C.C to:-

01. The Project Director "Sub Center National Center for Livestock Breeding Genetics & Genomics (NCLBG & G), S.A.U, Tandojam



### **PURCHASE ORDER (P.O)**

Sindh Agriculture University, Tandojam

No: PSO/ 113-18	/ of 2022,	Dated:- 18-02.202		
110.130/ 113 18	Is the supplier liable for GST withholding?	YES		
	Is the supplier liable for WHT withholding?	YES		
M/s. Rays Technologies,	STN Registration Number.	0394999977891		
7/I, Block F, Near Main Market	NTN Number.	0665848-2		
Gulberg-II, Lahore.	Mobile Number.	00-92-4235753903		
	E: Mail.	Sales@raystechno.com		

Subject:-

TENDERS FOR PROCUREMENT OF EQUIPMENTS REQUIRED BY PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR, ESTABLISHMENT OF NATIONAL CENTER FOR LIVESTOCK BREEDING GENETICS & GENOMICS (NCLBG&G) SUB CENTER, DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL REPRODUCTION, FACULTY OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY & VETERINARY SCIENCES AT SINDH AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY, TANDOJAM

With reference to subjected tender opened on 30-12-2021 the competent authority has approved the quoted offer of your firm, therefore, it is intimated for supply of "Micro Centrifuge Machine and Magnetic (Heat option) Stirrer" as per details given below (within 45 Days) after receipt of this supply order.

Tender Serial No:	Item Descriptions	Qty	Unit Price	Total Price Inclusive Tax in PKRs
02.	MICRO CENTRIFUGE MACHINE  • Maximum centrifuge 15000 rpm  • Fixed rotor angle,  • Digital control  • max RCF 12300  • capacity 0.2 to 2.0 ml  • Model Z216M,  • Hermle made in Germany	01.	Rs. 614,250.00	Rs. 614,250.00
03.	<ul> <li>Magnetic (Heat option) Stirrer</li> <li>Speed range: 250 1500/min, Max- plate temp.: 370°C,</li> <li>Maximum stirring,</li> <li>Volume: Up to 5.0 L,</li> <li>Hot Platform size: 130 mm diameter,</li> <li>Hot Platform material: Aluminum.</li> <li>Model ARE Velp,</li> <li>Made in Italy</li> </ul>	01.	Rs. 87,750.00	Rs. 87,750.00
Total Gross	Rupees (Seven Lac Two Thousand PKRs only)			Rs. 702,000.00

The Terms and Conditions are same as described in bidding documents

CHECKED BY:PURCHASE AND STORE OFFICER DIRECTOR FINANCE AUTHORIZATION:

C.C to:-

chase & Store Officer Sthath Agriculture University 1. The Chairman University Purchase Committee, S.A.U, Tandojam.

DIRECTOR FINANCE Sindh Agriculture University

2. The Project Director "Sub Center National Center for Livestock Breeding Geneticand Jamaics (NCLBG & G), S.A.U, Tandojam

3. The Chief Accountant, S.A.U, Tandojam.

4. The Resident Auditor, S.A.U, Tandojam.

The Budget Officer, S.A.U, Tandojam